
Page 1 to 8

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/010361-2022 

Contract

Portable Appliance Testing

City of Bradford Metropolitan District Council

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2022/S 000-010361
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-02fc85  
Published 21 April 2022, 12:09pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

City of Bradford Metropolitan District Council

Britannia House, Hall Ings

Bradford

BD1 1HX

Contact

Alistair Stewart

Email

alistair.stewart@bradford.gov.uk

Telephone

+44 01274434087

Fax

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/010361-2022
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/010361-2022
mailto:alistair.stewart@bradford.gov.uk


Page 2 to 8

+44 07811503257

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKE41 - Bradford

National registration number

180808262

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.bradford.gov.uk/

Buyer's address

https://uk.eu-supply.com/ctm/Company/CompanyInformation/Index/103277

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

General public services

https://www.bradford.gov.uk/
https://uk.eu-supply.com/ctm/Company/CompanyInformation/Index/103277


Page 3 to 8

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Portable Appliance Testing

II.1.2) Main CPV code

50000000 - Repair and maintenance services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

The City of Bradford Metropolitan District Council requires a contractor to undertake
inspection and testing of all portable appliances in accordance with the specification
attached and statutory regulations. This may extend to Educational Properties and
Commercial Customers within the Bradford District who sign up to the Council's Service
Level Agreement (SLA).

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £170,000

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

31681300 - Electrical circuits

50310000 - Maintenance and repair of office machinery

50312000 - Maintenance and repair of computer equipment

50312600 - Maintenance and repair of information technology equipment

50324100 - System maintenance services



Page 4 to 8

50324200 - Preventive maintenance services

50532000 - Repair and maintenance services of electrical machinery, apparatus and associated
equipment

50711000 - Repair and maintenance services of electrical building installations

71314100 - Electrical services

71630000 - Technical inspection and testing services

71632000 - Technical testing services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKE41 - Bradford

UKE4 - West Yorkshire

UKE - Yorkshire and the Humber

UK - United Kingdom

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

The City of Bradford Metropolitan District Council requires a contractor to undertake
inspection and testing of all portable appliances in accordance with the specification
attached and statutory regulations. This may extend to Educational Properties and
Commercial Customers within the Bradford District who sign up to the Council's Service
Level Agreement (SLA).

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Quality / Weighting: 35%

Price - Weighting: 55% 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 5 to 8

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2021/S 000-029967

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

1

Title

Portable Appliance Testing

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

7 April 2022

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 10 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 10 

/Notice/029967-2021


Page 6 to 8

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Veriserv

1st Floor Chase House, Park Plaza, Heath Hayes, Cannock, Staffordshire

Cannock

WS12 2DD

Email

t.crutchley@veriserv.co.uk

Telephone

+44 1543273825

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKE41 - Bradford

National registration number

02681048

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £220,000

mailto:t.crutchley@veriserv.co.uk


Page 7 to 8

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

City of Bradford Metropolitan District Council

1st Floor, Britannia House, Hall Ings

Bradford

BD1 1HX

Country

United Kingdom

Internet address

https://www.bradford.gov.uk/

VI.4.2) Body responsible for mediation procedures

City of Bradford Metropolitan District Council

1st Floor, Britannia House, Hall Ings

Bradford

BD1 1HX

Country

United Kingdom

VI.4.4) Service from which information about the review procedure may be obtained

City of Bradford Metropolitan District Council

1st Floor, Britannia House, Hall Ings

Bradford

https://www.bradford.gov.uk/


Page 8 to 8

BD1 1HX

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body
	VI.4.2) Body responsible for mediation procedures
	VI.4.4) Service from which information about the review procedure may be obtained



		2025-07-31T00:07:05+0100
	TCPDF




